
Attachment 2 to Report 00.625

Environment Division Air Quality Projects for 2000/01 – 2002/03

Target Project Tasks Timeframe Internal
Involvement

External Involvement Air Plan
Methods

Motorised land
transport

(See
Attachment 3)

• School “walking bus” pilot project (two
schools)

• Corporate travel pilot programme
− WRC
− Two private corporations

• Public awareness campaign

2000/01

2001/02
2002/03

2002/03

• Transport
Division

• Corporate
Communications

• Territorial Authorities
• School’s boards of Trustees

• Two private corporations

• General public Wellington City,
Porirua, Lower Hutt

Policy 4.2.23,
Method 6.5.2

Also RLTS
policies 2.2.4,
5.1.1, 5.1.2

Domestic Solid fuel
burning

• Case studies of Environment Australia
“Breathe the Benefits” and Canterbury
Regional Council’s “Clean Air Zone
2000” programmes

• Public awareness campaign (Masterton,
Carterton, Greytown, Featherston, Upper
Hutt, Lower Hutt, Karori)

• Solid fuel burner approval programme

2001/02

2002/03

2002/03

• Corporate
Communications

• Planning and
Resources
Department,
Wairarapa

• 

• Community (fair days, local media)
• Territorial authorities
• Solid fuel burner retailers, fitters and

repairers
• Schools

6.1.9
6.1.13
6.2.1
6.2.2
6.6.4

*Spray painting • Prepare and distribute a pamphlet to
spray painting operations explaining
Regional Rules and encouraging best
practice

2000 • • Moir St residents
• Spray painting operators

6.1.9

Agrichemical spray
drift

• Inter-organisation working group
(clarify roles, establish the extent of
spray drift problems in the Region,
develop potential solutions)

• Letters to Territorial Authorities and
spray contractors explaining the
requirements of Rules 1 and 2 of the Air
Plan

2000/01

2000/01

• Planning and
Resources
Department,
Wairarapa

• Public Health Services
• Environmental Risk Management

Authority
• Occupational Health and Safety
• New Zealand Agrichemical Education

Trust
• Territorial Authorities
• Agrichemical spray contractors

6.1.10
6.4.1 (6.4.2,
6.4.3, 6.4.4,
6.4.5)



Attachment 2 to Report 00.625

Target Project Tasks Timeframe Internal
Involvement

External Involvement Air Plan
Methods

Odour and dust • Reverse sensitivity working group
• Submissions on national guidelines

2000/01
Ongoing

• Planning and
Resources,
Wairarapa

• Internal: Environment Division and
Wairarapa Division

• Ministry for the Environment
• Air Quality Working Group

6.1.6, 6.1.9,
6.1.10

Outdoor burn-off • Clarify responsibilities with Territorial
Authorities

• Raise public awareness

2001/02

2002/03

• Corporate
communications

• Territorial authorities
• General public
• Rural fire authorities

6.1.9
6.1.11
6.1.12
6.1.13
6.3.1
6.3.2
6.3.3
6.6.4

School incinerators • Pilot recycling programme for schools 2002/03 • Planning and
Resources,
Wairarapa

• One or two schools
• Territorial Authorities

6.1.9
6.1.13
6.2.2
6.6.4

*The pamphlet for spray painters is an additional project which the Council committed to doing as partial resolution of the Moir Street residents’ Environment Court appeal
on the Plan.


