Target	Project Tasks	Timeframe	Internal Involvement	External Involvement	Air Plan Methods
Motorised land transport (See Attachment 3)	 School "walking bus" pilot project (two schools) Corporate travel pilot programme WRC Two private corporations 	2000/01 2001/02 2002/03	 Transport Division Corporate Communications 	 Territorial Authorities School's boards of Trustees Two private corporations General public Wellington City, Porirua, Lower Hutt 	Policy 4.2.23, Method 6.5.2 Also RLTS policies 2.2.4, 5.1.1, 5.1.2
Domestic Solid fuel burning	 Public awareness campaign Case studies of Environment Australia "Breathe the Benefits" and Canterbury Regional Council's "Clean Air Zone 2000" programmes Public awareness campaign (Masterton, Carterton, Greytown, Featherston, Upper Hutt, Lower Hutt, Karori) Solid fuel burner approval programme 	2002/03 2001/02 2002/03 2002/03	 Corporate Communications Planning and Resources Department, Wairarapa 	 Community (fair days, local media) Territorial authorities Solid fuel burner retailers, fitters and repairers Schools 	6.1.9 6.1.13 6.2.1 6.2.2 6.6.4
*Spray painting	 Prepare and distribute a pamphlet to spray painting operations explaining Regional Rules and encouraging best practice 	2000	•	 Moir St residents Spray painting operators 	6.1.9
Agrichemical spray drift	 Inter-organisation working group (clarify roles, establish the extent of spray drift problems in the Region, develop potential solutions) Letters to Territorial Authorities and spray contractors explaining the requirements of Rules 1 and 2 of the Air Plan 	2000/01 2000/01	 Planning and Resources Department, Wairarapa 	 Public Health Services Environmental Risk Management Authority Occupational Health and Safety New Zealand Agrichemical Education Trust Territorial Authorities Agrichemical spray contractors 	6.1.10 6.4.1 (6.4.2, 6.4.3, 6.4.4, 6.4.5)

Environment Division Air Quality Projects for 2000/01 – 2002/03

Target	Project Tasks	Timeframe	Internal	External Involvement	Air Plan
			Involvement		Methods
Odour and dust	 Reverse sensitivity working group Submissions on national guidelines 	2000/01 Ongoing	 Planning and Resources, Wairarapa 	 Internal: Environment Division and Wairarapa Division Ministry for the Environment Air Quality Working Group 	6.1.6, 6.1.9, 6.1.10
Outdoor burn-off	 Clarify responsibilities with Territorial Authorities Raise public awareness 	2001/02 2002/03	Corporate communications	 Territorial authorities General public Rural fire authorities 	6.1.9 6.1.11 6.1.12 6.1.13 6.3.1 6.3.2 6.3.3 6.6.4
School incinerators	• Pilot recycling programme for schools	2002/03	 Planning and Resources, Wairarapa 	One or two schoolsTerritorial Authorities	6.1.9 6.1.13 6.2.2 6.6.4

*The pamphlet for spray painters is an additional project which the Council committed to doing as partial resolution of the Moir Street residents' Environment Court appeal on the Plan.